Freedom of information request NCC-047374-20

Thank you for your recent Freedom of information request for ease we have provided our response alongside each point:

1. A list of vehicles owned or leased to the council. Please include; registration mark (or year made, if preferable), fleet number (if used), make & model and body type. Please see attached spread sheet.

2. Identify which vehicles are owned and which are leased. Please see attached spreadsheet,

3. Name, position and email address of the staff responsible for these vehicles, together with the telephone number for the department (direct dial not expected given GDPR.) Manager for NCC Transport Chris Ward

4. The estimated amount of spend (\pounds) on diesel/petrol per annum and the cost split between owned and leased vehicles.

I trust all is in order and thank you in advance for your help. Unable to access this information.

I trust this information is of assistance to you.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail <u>foi@nottscc.gov.uk</u> quoting the reference number above.

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes Complaints Information & Mediation Officer Complaints & Information Team Chief Executives Department Nottinghamshire County Council West Bridgford Nottingham NG2 7QP 0115 97 72788